N AI l] Narmnamssomarmn of Counties

The Vaice ofAmsnca s Caun!:es

2013 Smart Justice Symposium

Creating Safer Communities

Ms. Kenna Ackley

Los Angeles County

500 West Temple Street
Los Angeles, CA 90012
kackley@ceo.lacounty.gov

Mina Addo

Senior Associate, Public Policy
Burness Communications

7500 Woodmont Avenue #503
Bethesda, MD 20814
maddo@burnesscommunications.com

Mr. Ryan J. Alsop

Assistant Chief Executive Officer
Los Angeles County

500 W Temple St Rm 723

Los Angeles, CA 90012-2713
ralsop@ceo.lacounty.gov

Mr. Dan Altena

Sheriff

Sioux County

4363 Ironwood Ave., Ste. 1
Orange City, IA 51041-1772
sheriff@siouxcounty.org

Hon. Gary J. Anderson
Commissioner

Utah County

100 E Center St Ste 2300
Provo, UT 84606-3106
garya@utahcounty.gov

Participant List

Mr. Patrick Anderson
Director

Salt Lake County

424 East 500 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
panderson@sllda.com

Hon. John Arnold
Councilman

Lafourche Parish

131 Fall Creek Dr

Gray, LA 70359-5323
councildists@Ilafourchegov.org

Ms. Lisa Ashman
Administrative Assistant

Salt Lake County

2001 S State St S3500

Salt Lake City, UT 84190-1210
lashman@slco.org

Dr. James Austin
JFA Institute
Washington, DC

Hon. Leroy Baca

Sheriff

Los Angeles County

4700 Ramona Blvd.

Monterey Park, CA 91754-2156
Ibaca@]lasd.org



mailto:kackley@ceo.lacounty.gov
mailto:maddo@burnesscommunications.com
mailto:ralsop@ceo.lacounty.gov
mailto:sheriff@siouxcounty.org
mailto:garya@utahcounty.gov
mailto:panderson@sllda.com
mailto:councildist5@lafourchegov.org
mailto:lashman@slco.org
mailto:lbaca@lasd.org

N AI l] Narmnamssomarmn of Counties

The Vaice ofAmenca s Caun!:es

TICE

2013 Smart Justice Symposium

Hon. Alisha R. Bell
Commissioner

Wayne County

500 Griswold St
Detroit, M1 48226-3480
abell3@co.wayne.mi.us

Mr. Marc Bennett
District Attorney
Sedgwick County

525 N Main St Ste 320
Wichita, KS 67203-3731
mabennet@sedgwick.gov

Ms. Lisa Brooks

Senior Associate

Crime and Justice Institute
355 Boylston St.

Boston, MA 02116
Ibrooks@crj.org

Mr. Rodney Brooks
Chief of Staff

Alameda County

1221 Oak St

Oakland, CA 94612-4222
rodney.brooks@acgov.org

Hon. Roy C. Brooks
Commissioner

Tarrant County

6551 Granbury Rd

Fort Worth, TX 76133-4926
rcbrooks@tarrantcounty.com

Creating Safer Communities
Participant List

Hon. Dorothy Brown

Clerk Of Circuit Court

Cook County

50 W Washington St Ste 1001
Chicago, IL 60602-1305
jmarshall@cookcountycourt.com

Mr. Greg Campbell

Deputy Legislative Representative

Los Angeles County, Washington Office
25 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Suite 560
Washington, DC 20001-1451
gcampbell@naco.org

Hon. Keith Carson
Supervisor

Alameda County

1221 Oak St Rm 536
Oakland, CA 94612-4222
keith.carson@acgov.org

Hon. Katie S. Cashion
Commissioner

Guilford County

PO Box 3427

Greensboro, NC 27402-3427
kcashio@co.quilford.nc.us

Mr. Matt Cate

Executive Director

California State Association of Counties
1100 K Street, Suite 101

Sacramento, CA 95814-3932
mcate@counties.org



mailto:abell3@co.wayne.mi.us
mailto:mabennet@sedgwick.gov
mailto:lbrooks@crj.org
mailto:rodney.brooks@acgov.org
mailto:rcbrooks@tarrantcounty.com
mailto:jmarshall@cookcountycourt.com
mailto:gcampbell@naco.org
mailto:keith.carson@acgov.org
mailto:kcashio@co.guilford.nc.us
mailto:mcate@counties.org

N AI l] Nafmnamssomarmn of Counties

The Vaice ofAmenca s Caun!:es

TICE

2013 Smart Justice Symposium

Creating Safer Communities

Hon. Sallie Clark

Commissioner

El Paso County

200 S Cascade Ave Ste 100
Colorado Springs, CO 80903-2202
sallieclark@elpasoco.com

Ms. Jackie Cooper
Principal Assistant

Ramsey County

15 Kellogg Blvd W

Saint Paul, MN 55102-1635

Ms. Deborah Cox

Deputy Legislative Director
National Association of Counties
25 Massachusetts Ave Nw Ste 500
Washington, DC 20001-1450
dcox@naco.org

Ms. Suanne Cunningham

National Director, Justice/Corrections
Programs

Heery International

3314 Starlight Vista

Round Rock, TX 78665
scunning@heery.com

Mr. Gary Dalton
Director

Salt Lake County

145 East 1300 Suoth

Salt Lake City, UT 84115
gdalton@slco.org

Participant List

Ms. Jennifer B. Daniel

Criminal Justice Planner

Adams County

4430 South Adams County Parkway
Brighton, CO 80601
jsmith@adcogov.org

Hon. John Eaves

Chairman

Fulton County

141 Pryor St Sw

Atlanta, GA 30303-3444
john.eaves@fultoncountyga.gov

Ms. Jeannie Edens

Health Care Coordinator

Salt Lake County

2001 S State St Ste S2300

Salt Lake City, UT 84190-0001
jedens@slco.org

Hon. Paul Eisen
Supervisor

Winnebago County

1807 Brighton Beach Rd
Menasha, W1 54952-2911
peisen.wi@sbcglobal.net

Mr. Ryan Erdmann

Public Safety Policy Analyst/Affiliate Dir.

Association of Minnesota Counties
125 Charles Avenue,

St. Paul, MN 55103
erdmann@maccac.org



mailto:sallieclark@elpasoco.com
mailto:dcox@naco.org
mailto:scunning@heery.com
mailto:gdalton@slco.org
mailto:jsmith@adcogov.org
mailto:john.eaves@fultoncountyga.gov
mailto:jedens@slco.org
mailto:peisen.wi@sbcglobal.net
mailto:erdmann@maccac.org

N AI l] Nafmnamssomarmn of Counties

The Vaice ofAmenca s Caun!:es

TICE

2013 Smart Justice Symposium

Creating Safer Communities

Mr. Leon Evans
President/CEO, CHCS
Bexar County

3031 IH 10 West

San Antonio, TX 78201
|_evans@chcsbc.org

Maj. Alan Fernandes
Chief Legislative Advocate
Los Angeles County

1100 K St. Ste 400
Sacramento, CA 95814

Ms. Phyllis M Fickling

Govt. Affairs & Legislative Advisor
Shelby County

160 North Main St.

Memphis, TN 38106
phyllis.fickling@shelbycountytn.gov

Hon. James Fleetwood
Judge

Sedgwick County

525 N Main St Ste 320
Wichita, KS 67203-3731
jfleetwo@dc18.org

Seema Gajwani

Program Officer, Criminal Justice
Public Welfare Foundation

1200 U St. NW

Washington, DC 20009
sgajwani@publicwelfare.org

Participant List

Hon. Chris Gardner

Assistant Public Defender

San Bernardino County

303 West 3rd. Street

San Bernardino, CA 92415-0008
cgardner@pd.sbcounty.gov

Hon. Joseph Giles
Council Member

Erie County

140 W 6Th St Rm 116
Erie, PA 16501-1029
jgiles@eriecountygov.org

Sim Gill

District Attorney

Salt Lake County

2001 South State #S3500
Salt Lake City, UT 84190

sgill@slco.org

Mr. Dan Gillison

Director, County Solutions and Innovation
National Association of Counties

25 Massachusetts Ave Nw Ste 500
Washington, DC 20001-1450
dgillison@naco.org

Ms. Maeghan Gilmore

Program Director

National Association of Counties
25 Massachusetts Ave Nw Ste 500
Washington, DC 20001-1450
mgilmore@naco.org



mailto:l_evans@chcsbc.org
mailto:phyllis.fickling@shelbycountytn.gov
mailto:jfleetwo@dc18.org
mailto:sgajwani@publicwelfare.org
mailto:cgardner@pd.sbcounty.gov
mailto:jgiles@eriecountygov.org
mailto:sgill@slco.org
mailto:dgillison@naco.org
mailto:mgilmore@naco.org

N AI l] Nafmnamssomarmn of Counties

The Vaice ofAmenca s Caun!:es

TICE

2013 Smart Justice Symposium

Creating Safer Communities

Participant List

Hon. John Gioia
Supervisor

Contra Costa County
1100 K Street, Ste. 101
Sacramento, CA 95814
ayang@counties.org

Hon. Gregg Goslin
Commissioner

Cook County

118 N Clark St Rm 567
Chicago, IL 60602-1304
g.goslin@comcast.net

Ms. Terri Graham

Chief of Staff, Commissioner Goslin
Cook County

3801 W. Lake Avenue

Glenview, IL 60026
terri.grahaml@comcast.net

Mr. Eric Granof

Vice President, Corporate Communications
AlA

26560 Agoura Road

Calabasas, CA 91302
eric.granof@aiasurety.com

Ms. Michelle Guymon

Director, Placement Services Bureau
Los Angeles County

500 West Temple Street

Los Angeles, CA 90012

Mr. Dalen Harris

Associate Legislative Director
National Association of Counties
25 Massachusetts Ave Nw
Washington, DC 20001-1430
dharris@naco.org

Hon. Jeffrey Haste
Commissioner

Dauphin County

2S2nd St

Harrisburg, PA 17101-2047
jhaste@dauphinc.org

Ms. Nancy Hatton
Division Director
Monterey County

20 E. Alisal St.

Salinas, CA 93901
hattonn@co.monterey.ca.us

Ms. Alice Hill
Senior Counselor to the Secretary

U.S. Department of Homeland Security

8455 Coleville Road, Ste 900
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Mr. William Hodgman

Assistant District Attorney

Los Angeles County

210 W. Temple Street, RM 18-109
Los Angeles, CA 90012
whodgman@da.lacounty.gov



mailto:ayang@counties.org
mailto:g.goslin@comcast.net
mailto:terri.graham1@comcast.net
mailto:eric.granof@aiasurety.com
mailto:dharris@naco.org
mailto:jhaste@dauphinc.org
mailto:hattonn@co.monterey.ca.us
mailto:whodgman@da.lacounty.gov

N AI l] Narmnamssomarmn of Counties

The Vaice ofAmenca s Caun!:es

TICE

2013 Smart Justice Symposium

Creating Safer Communities

Hon. David O. Hudson
Judge

Sebastian County

35S 6Th St

Fort Smith, AR 72901-2421
dhudson@co.sebastian.ar.us

Hon. Gerald W. Hyland
Supervisor

Fairfax County

2511 Parkers Ln

Alexandria, VA 22306-3273
gerald.hyland@fairfaxcounty.gov

Hon. Nancy Jackson
Commissioner

Arapahoe County

5334 S Prince St

Littleton, CO 80120-1136
njackson@-co.arapahoe.co.us

Mr. Clancy Jayne

Justice Of The Peace

Maricopa County

201 W. Jefferson, CCB 4th Floor
Phoenix, AZ 85003
mareri@juvenile.maricopa.gov

Ms. Rachael Jones

Chief, Community Prosecution Unit
Dallas County

133 North Riverfront LB 19

Dallas, TX 75207
rachael.jones@dallascounty.org

Participant List

Ms. Kim Keaton
Senior Program Manager

Government Affairs & Innovations, CSH

800 South Figueroa Street, Suite 810
Los Angeles, CA 90017
kim.keaton@csh.org

Ms. Laura Jane Kessner
Special Assistant

Los Angeles County

210 W. Temple Street

Los Angeles, CA 90232
ljkessner@da.lacounty.gov

Hon. Don Knabe

Supervisor

Los Angeles County

500 W Temple St Rm 822
Los Angeles, CA 90012-2713
don@lacbos.org

Mr. Roderic Land

Human Services Associate Director
Salt Lake County

2001 S State St Ste N2100

Salt Lake City, UT 84190-0001

Hon. Linda Langston
Supervisor

Linn County

935 2Nd St Sw

Cedar Rapids, 1A 52404-2164
linda.langston@linncounty.org



mailto:dhudson@co.sebastian.ar.us
mailto:gerald.hyland@fairfaxcounty.gov
mailto:njackson@co.arapahoe.co.us
mailto:mareri@juvenile.maricopa.gov
mailto:rachael.jones@dallascounty.org
mailto:kim.keaton@csh.org
mailto:ljkessner@da.lacounty.gov
mailto:don@lacbos.org
mailto:linda.langston@linncounty.org

N AI l] Narmnamssomarmn of Counties

The Vaice ofAmenca s Caun!:es

TICE

2013 Smart Justice Symposium

Creating Safer Communities

Participant List

Hon. Carol LeDoux
Commissioner

Anoka County

2100 3Rd Ave

Anoka, MN 55303-2235
carol.ledoux@co.anoka.mn.us

Mr. John Leutz

Senior Policy Analyst

County Commissioners Association of Ohio
209 E State St

Columbus, OH 43215-4309
jleutz@ccao.org

Ms. Meghan Levine

Associate

National Association of Counties
25 Massachusetts Ave Nw Ste 500
Washington, DC 20001-1450
mlevine@naco.org

Mr. David Litvack

CJAC - Director

Salt Lake County

2001 S. State St.; Suite N-4400
Salt Lake City, UT 84190-0001
dlitvack@slco.org

Ms. Tracey Lopez
Deputy District Attorney
Los Angeles County

210 West Temple Street
Los Angeles, CA 90012
tlopez@da.lacounty.gov

Mr. John Maclntyre

Deputy Chief

Maricopa County

100 W. Washington St.

Phoenix, AZ 85003
d_gallagher@mcso.maricopa.gov

Mr. Mark Masterson

Director, Department of Corrections
Sedgwick County

700 S Hydraulic

Wichita, KS 67211
mmasters@sedgwick.gov

Mr. Andy McMahon

Managing Director

Government Affairs & Innovations, CSH
2801 21st Avenue South, Suite #230
Minneapolis, MN 55410
Andy.mcmahon@csh.org

Mr. C. Steven McMurry
Justice of the Peace

Maricopa County

201 W. Jefferson, CCB 4 Flr.
Phoenix, AZ 85003
mareri@juvenile.maricopa.gov

Mr. Chris Meersman

Account Manager

Cisco Systems, Inc.

11111 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 400
Los Angeles, CA 90025
cmeersma@cisco.com



mailto:carol.ledoux@co.anoka.mn.us
mailto:jleutz@ccao.org
mailto:mlevine@naco.org
mailto:dlitvack@slco.org
mailto:tlopez@da.lacounty.gov
mailto:d_gallagher@mcso.maricopa.gov
mailto:mmasters@sedgwick.gov
mailto:Andy.mcmahon@csh.org
mailto:mareri@juvenile.maricopa.gov
mailto:cmeersma@cisco.com

N AI l] Narmnamssomarmn of Counties

The Vaice ofAmenca s Caun!:es

TICE

2013 Smart Justice Symposium

Creating Safer Communities

Hon. John Miller

Board of Supervisors

Black Hawk County

316 E. 5th Street

Waterloo, 1A 50703
imiller@co.black-hawk.ia.us

Hon. Gregg Moore

Board Chair

Eau Claire County

428 E Tyler Ave

Eau Claire, W1 54701-6553
gregg.moore@co.eau-claire.wi.us

Mr. Tim Murray
Executive Director
Pretrial Justice Institute
927 15th St. N.W
Washington, DC 20005
tim@pretrial.org

Ms. Kerri Nakamura
Council Aide

Salt Lake County

2001 South STate St., N2200
SLC, UT 84190
knakamura@slco.org

Toby Olvera

Coordinator, Criminal Justice Council
Coconino County

219 E. Cherry Avenue

Flagstaff, AZ 86001
tolvera@coconino.az.gov

Participant List

Ms. Gudrun Parmer

Director, Criminal Justice Resource Center

Durham County

326 E Main St

Durham, NC 27701-3718
gparmer@dconc.gov

Ms. Brinda Carroll Penyak
Deputy Director

County Commissioners Association of PA
17 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1606
bpenyak@pacounties.org

Hon. Benjamin Pitts
Supervisor

Spotsylvania County

207 Southgate Ave
Fredericksburg, VA 22408-1905
bpitts@spotsylvania.va.us

Mr. Jerry E. Powers

Chief Probation Officer

County of Los Angeles Probation
Department

9150 E. Imperial Highway
Downey, CA 90242

Hon. Catherine Pratt
Commissioner, Compton Juvenile Court
Los Angeles County, CA


mailto:jmiller@co.black-hawk.ia.us
mailto:gregg.moore@co.eau-claire.wi.us
mailto:tim@pretrial.org
mailto:knakamura@slco.org
mailto:tolvera@coconino.az.gov
mailto:gparmer@dconc.gov
mailto:bpenyak@pacounties.org
mailto:bpitts@spotsylvania.va.us

N AI l] Narmnamssomarmn of Counties

The Vaice ofAmsnca s Caun!:es

2013 Smart Justice Symposium

Mr. William Pribil
Sheriff

Coconino County

911 E Sawmill Rd
Flagstaff, AZ 86001-5827
Bpribil@Coconino.Az.Gov

Hon. Jim Provenza
Supervisor

Yolo County

625 Court St Rm 204
Woodland, CA 95695-3448
jim.provenza@yolocounty.org

Ms. Paula Purvis
52298 140th Ln.
Vernon Center, MN 56090

Hon. Will Purvis
Commissioner

Blue Earth County

PO BOX 8608

Mankato, MN 56002-8608
will.purvis@co.blue-earth.mn.us

Hon. Charlotte Randolph
Parish President

Lafourche Parish

PO BOX 5548

Thibodaux, LA 70302-5548
randolphca@Ilafourchegov.org

Creating Safer Communities
Participant List

Mr. Michael Reagan

Justice of the Peace

Maricopa County

201 W. Jefferson

Phoenix, AZ 85003
mareri@juvenile.maricopa.gov

Mr. Jack Reed

Criminal Justice Planning Coordinator
Arapahoe County

6984 S. Lime St.

Centennial, CO 80112
jreed@co.arapahoe.co.us

Hon. Christopher T. Rodgers
Commissioner

Douglas County

1819 Farnam St

Omaha, NE 68183-0100
chris.rodgers@douglascounty-ne.gov

Steven Rosenberg
President
Community Oriented Correctional Health
Services (COCHS)
Oakland, CA
jturino@cochs.org

Ms. Susie Saavedra

Legislative Director/Senior Policy Advisor

Office of Congressmember Karen Bass
408 Cannon Building

Washington, DC 20515
susie.saavedra@mail.house.gov



mailto:Bpribil@Coconino.Az.Gov
mailto:jim.provenza@yolocounty.org
mailto:will.purvis@co.blue-earth.mn.us
mailto:randolphca@lafourchegov.org
mailto:mareri@juvenile.maricopa.gov
mailto:jreed@co.arapahoe.co.us
mailto:chris.rodgers@douglascounty-ne.gov
mailto:jturino@cochs.org
mailto:susie.saavedra@mail.house.gov

N AI l] Narmnamssomarmn of Counties

The Vaice ofAmenca s Caun!:es

TICE

2013 Smart Justice Symposium

Creating Safer Communities

Mr. Shawn P. Sant

Prosecutor

Franklin County

1016 N 4Th Ave

Pasco, WA 99301-3706
ssant@co.franklin.wa.us

Mr. Greg Schouweiler

1590 West Highway 55

Hastings, MN 55033-2372
nancy.schouweiler@co.dakota.mn.us

Hon. Nancy Schouweiler
Commissioner

Dakota County

1590 Highway 55

Hastings, MN 55033-2343
nancy.schouweiler@co.dakota.mn.us

Participant List

Mr. Steve Thomas

CEO, NetWork for Better Futures
Hennepin County

1017 Olson Memorial Highway
Minneapolis, MN 55405
sthomas@betterfutures.net

Mr. Jeff Thomson

Chief Probation Officer
Inyo County

P.O. Drawer T
Independence, CA 93526
jthomson@inyocounty.us

Capt. Richard Simpson
Major

Johnson County

125 N. Cherry

Olathe, KS 66061
Richard.Simpson@jocogov.org

Juliana Stratton

Executive Director, Justice Advisory
Council

Cook County

69 W Washington, Suite 1110
Chicago, IL 60602
juliana.stratton@cookcountyil.gov

Mr. Reginald Todd

Chief Legislative Representative

Los Angeles County, Washington Office
25 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Suite 560
Washington, DC 20001-1451
rtodd@naco.org

Hon. Karen R. Toles

Council Member

Prince George's County

14741 Governor Oden Bowie Dr
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772-3043
Krtoles@co.pg.md.us

Hon. David Unruh
Commissioner
Sedgwick County

525 N Main St Ste 320
Wichita, KS 67203-3731
dunruh@sedgwick.gov



mailto:ssant@co.franklin.wa.us
mailto:nancy.schouweiler@co.dakota.mn.us
mailto:nancy.schouweiler@co.dakota.mn.us
mailto:Richard.Simpson@jocogov.org
mailto:juliana.stratton@cookcountyil.gov
mailto:sthomas@betterfutures.net
mailto:jthomson@inyocounty.us
mailto:rtodd@naco.org
mailto:krtoles@co.pg.md.us
mailto:dunruh@sedgwick.gov

N AI [l National Association of Counties

The Vaice ofAmsnca s Caun!:es

2013 Smart Justice Symposium

Creating Safer Communities
Participant List

Stephanie Vetter

Senior Project Associate

Pretrial Justice Institute

9457 South University Blvd., #642
Littleton, CO 80126
stephanie@pretrial.org

Mr. Chad M. VonAhnen
Public Safety Division Director
Sedgwick County

714 N Main St

Wichita, KS 67203-3602
cvonahne@sedgwick.gov

Mr. Paul B. Wickensimer

Clerk of Court

Greenville County

305 E North St Rm 232

Greenville, SC 29601-2121
pwickensimer@greenvillecounty.org

Hon. Stephanie Wright
Councilmember

Snohomish County

3000 Rockefeller Avenue, MS 609
Everett, WA 98201-4046
Stephanie.Wright@snoco.org



mailto:stephanie@pretrial.org
mailto:cvonahne@sedgwick.gov
mailto:pwickensimer@greenvillecounty.org
mailto:Stephanie.Wright@snoco.org

